TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metrocall USA, Inc.		08/21/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	6677 Richmond Highway	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960165	ADDING MOBILITY TO BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2861846	COMMUNICATION FOR THE NET GENERATION
Registration Number:	2971588	HELPING AMERICA COMMUNICATE
Registration Number:	1173630	IN TOUCH
Registration Number:	2829000	IRM
Registration Number:	3009828	MESSAGETRACK
Registration Number:	2885673	METROCALL
Registration Number:	1124767	METROCALL
Registration Number:	2967610	
Registration Number:	3133625	YOUR BUSINESS COMMUNICATION PARTNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 42387-201682

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Mark B. Harrison, Esq.

 Signature:
 /MBH-hrc/

 Date:
 09/01/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA Mobilty Cert of Merger#page1.tif source=USA Mobilty Cert of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0319

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:48 PM 09/30/2008 FILED 12:48 PM 09/30/2008 SRV 080998807 - 3554499 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

METROCALL USA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 251 OF THE DELAWARE

GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.

Delaware

Metrocall USA, Inc.

Delaware

<u>SECOND</u>: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of <u>August 21, 2008</u> (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>"), by and between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is USA Mobility Wireless, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The certificate of incorporation of USA Mobility Wireless, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 6677 Richmond Highway, Alexandria, VA 22306.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

[Signature page follows]

DC\1124285.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0320

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 21st day of August, 2008.

USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC.

Name:

'Vincent D. Kell

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

2

DC\1124285.2

RECORDED: 09/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0321